K502	454
BALIDWIN & MORRISON, P. A. Attorneys & Counsellors at Law 7100 South U. S. Highway 17-92 FERN PARK, FLORIDA 32730-2092 (Address)	600098465556
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/27/0701009001 **70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRI TALLA
	FILED MAY ID AN ID 30 RETAPY OF STATE LANASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	Diss/notice B

,

I



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 2, 2007

William H. Morrison, P.A. 7100 South U.S. Highway 17-92 Fern Park, FL 32730-2092

SUBJECT: J.J. AFFORDABLE PROPERTIES, INC. Ref. Number: K50454

We have received your document for J.J. AFFORDABLE PROPERTIES, INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The date of adoption/authorization of this document must be a date on or prior to submitting the document to this office, and this date must be specifically stated in the document. If you wish to have a future effective date, you must include the date of adoption/authorization and the effective date. The date of adoption/authorization is the date the document was approved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 507A00030636

BALDWIN & MORRISON. P. A.

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW 7100 SOUTH U. S. HIGHWAY 17-92 FERN PARK, FLORIDA 32730-2092

JOHN A. BALDWIN WILLIAM H. MORRISON CHRISTOPHER H. MORRISON

May 8, 2007

TELEPHONE (407) 834-1424 FAX (407) 834-4845

PERMIT AND TO NO. 1

07 NAY 10 AH 8: 00

UEA WORL

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: J.D. MILLS, INC. – Document No.: G26843 J.J. AFFORDABLE PROPERTIES, INC. – Document No.: K50454

Ladies/Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed a copy of your letter May 2, 2007 together with the enclosed Articles of Dissolution and Notices of Corporate Dissolution. These were prematurely submitted and are now being resubmitted for proper filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning these matters to the undersigned.

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Sincerely,

William H. Morrison

WHM/lk Enclosures

BALDWIN & MORRISON, P. A.

Attorneys & Counsellors at Law 7100 South U. S. Highway 17-92 FERN PARK, FLORIDA 32730-2092

JOHN A. BALDWIN WILLIAM H. MORRISON CHRISTOPHER H. MORRISON

April 24, 2007

TELEPHONE (407) 834-1424 FAX (407) 834-4845

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Re: J.D. MILLS, INC. – Document No.: G26843 J.J. AFFORDABLE PROPERTIES, INC. – Document No.: K50454

Ladies/Gentlemen:

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution, Notices of Corporate Dissolution and fee in the amount of \$70.00 are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning these matters to the undersigned.

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Sincerely,

LANT

WHM/lk Enclosures

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

2.

OF

J.J. AFFORDABLE PROPERTIES, INC. ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

. .

MAY 1.0 AN 10: 30

SECRETARY OF STATE

07

Pursuant to section 607.1403, *Florida Statutes*, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

WITNESSETH:

1. The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: J.J. AFFORDABLE PROPERTIES, INC.

2. The document number of the corporation is K50454

3. The date dissolution was authorized: April 30, 2007.

4. Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by all stockholders.

OHNNIE D. MILLS, President

NOTICE OF CORPORATE DISSOLUTION

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in § 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: J.J. AFFORDABLE PROPERTIES, INC.

Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the Articles of Dissolution.

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

Date:_____

÷.,

Amount:

Claimant's Name:

Mailing Address where claims can be sent: 133 Dragon Fly Drive, Titusville, FL 32780.

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

JOHNNIE D. MILLS